SIXTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FOURTH REGULAR SESSION, 2010

C.R. NO. 16-82

A RESOLUTION

Confirming the nomination of Mr. Marion Henry to become the Secretary of the Department of Resources and Development of the Federated States of Micronesia.

WHEREAS, section 2(d), article X, of the Constitution of the 1 Federated States of Micronesia delegates to the President the 2 3 authority to appoint members of the Cabinet subject to the advice and consent by Congress; and principal officers of executive 4 5 departments 6 WHEREAS, the President nominated Mr. Marion Henry for the 7 position of Secretary of the Department of Resources and Development of the Federated States of Micronesia; and 8 9 WHEREAS, Mr. Henry is the acting Secretary of the Department of Resources and Development and possesses a strong background in 10 resource development and management from working in and with the 11 Department of Resources and Development during the past several 12 13 years; and 14 WHEREAS, Mr. Henry's experience also includes being the Vice President of the National Fisheries Corporation, Director of the 15 Department of Planning and Statistics and the Department of 16 17 Commerce and Industry for Chuuk State, Executive Director of Mortlock Islands Development Authority, and Chief of Marine 18 19 Resources in the Chuuk Department of Resources and Development; 20 now, Therefore

1	WHEREAS, Mr. Henry's extensive experience makes him legally
2	qualified for appointment as Secretary of the Department of
3	Resources and Development; now, therefore,
4	BE IT RESOLVED by the Sixteenth Congress of the Federated
5	States of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 2010, that the
6	nomination of Mr. Henry to become the Secretary of the Department
7	of Resources and Development of the Federated States of
8	Micronesia, is hereby confirmed; and
9	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
10	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
11	of Micronesia, the Governor of each State, and Mr. Marion Henry.
12	
13	Date: <u>5/10/10</u> Introduced by: <u>/s/ Joe N. Suka</u>
13 14	Joe N. Suka (by request)
	Joe N. Suka
14	Joe N. Suka
14 15	Joe N. Suka
14 15 16	Joe N. Suka
14 15 16 17	Joe N. Suka
14 15 16 17 18	Joe N. Suka
14 15 16 17 18 19	Joe N. Suka
14 15 16 17 18 19 20	Joe N. Suka
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Joe N. Suka
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Joe N. Suka